

T

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25411-25412/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in FAO No.2503/1995,FAO No.2504/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Two weeks' time is finally granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies of special leave petition.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master